HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 224 by Representative Hollis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "convicted for" to "who is convicted of or has
 pled nolo contendere to"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "conviction" and before "shall" insert "or plea"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 18, after "convicted" and before "a" change "for" to "of or has pled nolo
 <u>contendere to</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 15, after "<u>convicted</u>" and before "<u>a</u>" change "<u>for</u>" to "<u>of or has pled nolo</u> 11 <u>contendere to</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 12, after "conviction" and before "<u>a</u>" change "<u>for</u>" to "<u>of or plea of nolo</u>
 <u>contendere to</u>"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 4, line 2, after "convicted" and before "a" change "for" to "of or has pled nolo
 <u>contendere to</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 4, line 16, after "conviction" and before "relative" insert "or nolo contendre plea"